WHEREAS, the City anticipates that BAAQMD may receive additional funding and 

award additional equipment in a similar manner through December 31, 2027; now, therefore, be it  

RESOLVED:  That the City Council hereby accepts air filtration equipment valued in an 

amount not to exceed one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) from BAAQMD for 
use at municipal buildings; and be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED:  That the City Administrator is authorized to execute the 
agreement with BAAQMD to participate in the Program and receive the equipment; and be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED:  That the City Administrator is authorized to accept additional 

equipment and funding that becomes available from BAAQMD through December 31, 2027 in an 
amount not to exceed six hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($625,000) and enter into an 
agreement or amendment with BAAQMD to receive such equipment or funding. 

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES - FIFE, GALLO, JENKINS, KALB, KAPLAN, RAMACHANDRAN, REID, AND 

PRESIDENT FORTUNATO BAS